
 

 2025 Willard Varsity Football Schedule 
 

Last Updated  8-18-25 

Friday August 8 New London   (scrimmage) Home 6:00 pm 

Friday August 15 Bucyrus   (scrimmage) Away 6:00 pm 

Friday August 22 S. Central  (Cross Country & Girls golf intro night) 

Home 7:00 pm 

Thursday August 28 Plymouth    Away 7:00 pm 

Saturday September 6 Vermilion    ( Fall Sports Teams Intro Night)  
Home 7:00 pm 

Friday September 12 Margaretta  (Military Appreciation Night) 
Home 7:00 pm 

Friday September 19 Woodmore  (Golf, CC, G. Tennis Sr. Night) Home 7:00 pm 

Friday September 26 Northwood  (Homecoming) Home 7:00 pm 

Friday October 3 Lakota  Away 7:00 pm 

Friday October 10 Hopewell Loudon (FB/Cheer/Band Senior Night) Home 7:00 pm 

Friday October 17 Gibsonburg Away 7:00 pm 

Friday October 24 Calvert  Away 7:00 pm 

 


